OP \$415.00 3625412

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM416308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PMORGAN CHASE BANK, I.A., as Administrative Agent		02/14/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arclin USA LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Holcomb Woods Parkway, Suite 342	
City:	Roswell	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30076	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3625412	ARCLIN	
Registration Number:	3625515	PERFORMANCE APPLIED	
Registration Number:	3720648	E-GEN	
Registration Number:	4507421	NITROGAIN	
Registration Number:	4029745	E-FLECT	
Registration Number:	4358341	E-SORB	
Registration Number:	4358342	THE INGREDIENTS OF GREEN	
Registration Number:	4358340	E-NATURAL	
Registration Number:	4230935	E-SULATE	
Registration Number:	4530610	EPIC	
Registration Number:	4660716	CAPTIVE	
Registration Number:	4660715	DUSTCAP	
Registration Number:	2010599	CROSSCUT ADVANTAGE	
Serial Number:	85835728	FIREPOINT	
Serial Number:	86836601	S3	
Serial Number:	86648603	PROPONE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

TRADEMARK

900395194 REEL: 005993 FRAME: 0847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Darlena Bari Stark

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F168410
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL KLEIN
SIGNATURE:	/RACHEL KLEIN/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2017

Total Attachments: 8

source=Arclin - Release of Security Interest In TRADEMARKS_flat#page2.tif source=Arclin - Release of Security Interest In TRADEMARKS_flat#page3.tif source=Arclin - Release of Security Interest In TRADEMARKS_flat#page4.tif source=Arclin - Release of Security Interest In TRADEMARKS_flat#page5.tif source=Arclin - Release of Security Interest In TRADEMARKS_flat#page6.tif source=Arclin - Release of Security Interest In TRADEMARKS_flat#page7.tif source=Arclin - Release of Security Interest In TRADEMARKS_flat#page8.tif source=Arclin - Release of Security Interest In TRADEMARKS_flat#page9.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of February 14, 2017, is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with a place of business at IL1-1145/54/63, P.O. Box 6026, Chicago, Illinois 60680, under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Credit Agreement dated as of May 27, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among New Arclin U.S. Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), with a place of business at 1000 Holcomb Woods Parkway, Suite 342, Roswell, Georgia 30076, the Lenders party thereto and Administrative Agent, the Lenders have agreed to make loans and extend other financial accommodations to or for the benefit of the Borrower:

WHEREAS, the Borrower and certain of its Subsidiaries have entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of May 27, 2016 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, Security Agreement and pursuant to those certain agreements described on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>IP Security Agreements</u>"), the Borrower and certain of its Subsidiaries granted security interests in the certain intellectual property owned by Borrower and certain of its Subsidiaries, including those listed on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (the "<u>IP Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreements were recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the dates and on the reels and frames set forth on <u>Annex I</u> hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the material covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby RELEASES, terminates and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its rights in, to and under, including its Lien on and security interest in, and right of setoff against, the IP Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreement, the IP Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Administrative Agent hereby cancels any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Administrative Agent may have in, to and under the IP Collateral to Borrower.

The Administrative Agent agrees, at Borrower's expense, to take all further actions and cooperate with Borrower and Borrower's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and to provide Borrower with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of documents or other instruments) to effect, evidence and record the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

> JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: <u>Stephens</u>
Name: Irene Stephens
Title: vice president

REEL: 005993 FRAME: 0850

Supplemental Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents dated as of May 27, 2016, by Arclin USA LLC in favor of Administrative Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 27, 2016 at Reel/Frame No. 038736/0522.

(1) United States Patents

(A) Registrations

Owner	Registration Number	Description
Arclin USA LLC	6846446	NIR spectroscopic monitoring of resin- loading during assembly of engineered wood product
	7601398	Resin treatment of fibrous sheets
	7141193	Spectroscopic monitoring of resinapplication prior to assembly of composite wood veneer product
	6942826	Spectroscopic monitoring of resinapplication prior to assembly of composite wood veneer product
	6846447	Methods for monitoring resin-loading of wood materials and engineered wood products
	7128867	Methods for monitoring resin-loading of wood materials and engineered wood products
	7468155	Spectroscopic monitoring of resin-loading during assembly of engineered wood product
	7641826	Methods for monitoring binder mix loading of fiber glass mats
	6489392	Foam resin adhesive and the use thereof of gluing wood panels and boards
	7893154	Renewable binder for nonwoven materials
	8133952	Poly (vinyl alcohol) - based formaldehyde free curable aqueous composition
	8808850	Water Resistant Intumescent Fire Retardant Coating

(B) Applications

Owner	Application Number	Country	Description
Arclin USA LLC	14/590,348	USA	Extruded Resorcinol- Formaldehyde, Phenol- Formaldehyde and Phenol- Resorcinol-Formaldehyde Gel Resins
	15/075,256	USA	Extruded Novolac Products

(C) Licenses

i. Worldwide Joint Marketing and License Agreement, dated as of May 1, 2006, between Dynea U.S.A., Inc. (n/k/a Arclin USA LLC) and Analytical Spectral Devices, Inc.

(2) Other Patents

(A) Registrations

Owner	Application Number	Country	Description
Arclin USA LLC	2607611	Canada	Poly (vinyl alcohol) - based formaldehyde free curable aqueous composition
	2666749	Canada	Renewable binder for nonwoven materials
	301099	Mexico	Poly (vinyl alcohol) - based formaldehyde free curable aqueous composition

(B) Applications

Owner	Application Number	Country	Description
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

(C) Licenses

None.

Supplemental Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents dated as of May 27, 2016, by Arclin Surfaces LLC in favor of Administrative Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 27, 2016 at Reel/Frame No. 038736/0514.

(1) United States Patents

(A) Registrations

Owner	Registration Number	Description
Arclin Surfaces LLC	5955203	Resin-coated overlays for solid substrates

(B) Applications

None.

(C) Licenses

- ii. Joint Development Agreement, dated April 26, 2006, between Dynea Overlays, Inc. (n/k/a Arclin Surfaces LLC), Kesem Technology, Inc. and Broadview Technologies, Inc.
- iii. License Agreement, dated September 1, 2002, between Dynea Overlays, Inc. (n/k/a Arclin Surfaces LLC) and Weyerhaeuser Company.
- iv. Intellectual Property License Agreement, dated June 3, 2005, between Dynea Overlays, Inc. (n/k/a Arclin Surfaces LLC) and Shaw Industries Group, Inc.

(2) Other Patents

(A) Registrations

Owner	Application Number	Country	Description
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

(B) Applications

Owner	Application Number	Country	Description
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

(C) Licenses

None.

Supplemental Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of May 27, 2016, by Arclin USA LLC in favor of Administrative Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 27, 2016 at Reel/Frame No. 5801/0759.

(1) United States Trademarks

(A) Registrations

Owner	Registration Number	Trademark
Arclin USA LLC	3,625,412	ARCLIN
	3,625,515	PERFORMANCE APPLIED
	3,720,648	E-GEN
	4,507,421	NITROGAIN
	4,029,745	E-FLECT
	4,358,341	E-SORB
	4,358,342	THE INGREDIENTS OF GREEN
	4,358,340	E-NATURAL
	4,230,935	E-SULATE
	4,530,610	EPIC
	4,660,716	CAPTIVE
	4,660,715	DUSTCAP
	2,010,599	CROSSCUT ADVANTAGE

(B) Applications

Owner	Application Number	Trademark
Arclin USA LLC	85835728	FIREPOINT
	86836601	S3
	86648603	PROPONE

(C) Licenses

None.

(2) Other Trademarks

(A) Registrations

Owner	Registration Number	Country	Trademark
Arclin USA LLC	TMA861,741	Canada	INGREDIENTS OF GREEN
	TMA840,263	Canada	E-FLECT
	TMA859,223	Canada	E-SULATE
	TMA775,054	Canada	ARCLIN
	TMA775,290	Canada	PERFORMANCE APPLIED
	TMA912,448	Canada	EPIC
	TMA895,216	Canada	DustCap
	TMA895,219	Canada	CAPTIVE
	TMA780,290	Canada	E-GEN
	TMA885,147	Canada	E-NATURAL
	TMA885,236	Canada	E-SORB
	1261426	Mexico	E-SORB
	1230280	Mexico	INGREDIENTS OF GREEN
	1261427	Mexico	E-NATURAL
	1382179	Mexico	NITROGAIN
	1427048	Mexico	EPIC
	1427049	Mexico	FIREPOINT
	1230281	Mexico	INGREDIENTS OF GREEN
	1049028	Mexico	E-GEN

1116983	Mexico	ARCLIN
1582037	Mexico	PROPONE (class1)
1582036	Mexico	PROPONE (class 17)

(B) Applications

Owner	Application Number	Country	Trademark
Arclin USA LLC	1,623,671	Canada	FIREPOINT
	1689124	Mexico	S3 (class 17)
	1689122	Mexico	S3 (class1)
	1736735	Canada	PROPONE

(C) Licenses

None.

US-DOCS\79745107.4

RECORDED: 02/15/2017